



Edition 14 | 4/24/2024

Welcome to the latest issue of Keeping You In The Know - your resource in learning about the individual marketplace and recent Via Benefits news.

Did you know that Via Benefits has a partnership program? We support a variety of partnership agreements to further enhance employee benefits.

In this issue, I would like to highlight TenCode Benefits. TenCode provides compassionate navigation to employers, employees, and their beneficiaries in the event of a death, accident, or terminal illness addressing the pain point associated with coordinating multiple vendors and partners at these critical times. To learn more about TenCode and their services, I invite you to visit their website here.

Please reach out if you are interested in learning more about Via Benefits partnership program or would like to be highlighted in an edition of Keeping You In The Know.

Useful links:

- Via Benefits
- Discover Via Benefits
- Eye on 65 podcastNewsletter Archives

Kathleen:

- <u>Email</u><u>LinkedIn</u>
- (716) 603-8326







Medicare Part D article

The Inflation Reduction Act (IRA) includes major changes to Medicare Part D intended to help Medicare enrollees beginning this year. But what does this mean for plan sponsors?

Read more >



Medicare Part D webinar

Once you've read the article, register for our upcoming webinar co-presented by <u>Jon Andrews</u> and me on May 22nd to get more in-depth information and the opportunity to ask questions on how this might impact your clients.

Save your seat >



Truly my choice

In the newest episode of Eye on 65, retiree Susan Morey shares her experiences in selecting drug coverage, choosing a medical plan and the overall enrollment process into both drug and medical plans.

Listen to the episode >



Connect with Via Benefits

SouthWest Benefits Association Annual Conference

- Connect with Ryan Ruska
- May 15 17 | San Antonio, TX

MAPERS Spring Conference

- Connect with <u>Michelle Dixon</u> and <u>Trevis Parson</u>
- May 18 21 | Mt. Pleasant, MI

wtw

At WTW (NASDAQ: WTW), we provide data-driven, insight-led solutions in the areas of people, risk and capital. Leveraging the global view and local expertise of our colleagues serving 140 countries and markets, we help you sharpen your strategy, enhance organizational resilience, motivate your workforce and maximize performance.

Working shoulder to shoulder with you, we uncover opportunities for sustainable success—and provide perspective that moves you.

Follow us on LinkedIn

in

Company Address: 800 North Glebe Road | Arlington, VA 22203 USA

Unsubscribe | Update Subscriptions | Contact Us | Privacy Policy

To unsubscribe from all future WTW emails, please send an email to: unsubscribe@willistowerswatson.com.

Should you unsubscribe from all emails, you will continue to receive communications relevant to any services you receive from us.